v3page 1 of 18 Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |    Text: 510.400.6690     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
®® LED Tape Light Specifications
ultra-premium LED linear lighting solutions that enhance the way you work and live.
PrimaLine® 3 XT Extended Run LED Tape Light
0.47 in. wide
PrimaLine 3 XT is a high output, dimmable LED light that
supplies the perfect level of brightness for task lighting, bright

Commission in accordance with the
Title 24 JA8 2016 std.
Warranty 6 Year Limited
20 ft. spool
Item #
40 ft. spool
Item # Voltage
Kelvin
temp.(CCT)
*
CRI R9
Value
R13
Value TM30 CQS Lumens /
foot
AL-01-05-2401 AL-01-05-2421 24V DC 2700K 98.3 93.5 99.1 93.5 94.8 207
AL-01-05-2402 AL-01-05-2422 24V DC 3000K 97.9 92.9 99.4 92.4 94.6 234
AL-01-05-2403 AL-01-05-2423 24V DC 4200K 96 90.3 97.8 89.8 93.4 240
AL-01-05-2404 AL-01-05-2424 24V DC 5000K 96.3 96.3 98.3 89.7 92.7 244
AL-01-05-2408 AL-01-05-2428 24V DC 3500K 96.6 90.9 97.6 93.2 94.5 191
cut point every 2 in.
•	 Extended maximum run length of 40 feet
•	 Saves installation costs by eliminating multiple home runs
•	 XT 3 and 4.4 models are manufactured exclusively for Alloy

Extension
Tape Light DC Plug
Connector
Tape-to-Tape
Connector
Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |    Text: 510.400.6690     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
Item # Description Length Item # Description Length
AL-01-05-9901 Tape-to-Tape Connector n/a AL-01-05-9911 Tape-to-Tape Flexible Extension 3 in.
AL-01-05-9902 Tape Light Splice Connector 6 in. AL-01-05-9912 Tape-to-Tape Flexible Extension 6 in.
AL-01-05-9907 Tape Light Splice Connector 36 in. AL-01-05-9917 Tape-to-Tape Flexible Extension 36 in.
AL-01-05-9910 Tape Light Splice Connector 8 ft. AL-01-05-9922 Tape Light DC Plug Connector 6 in.
AL-01-05-9927 Tape Light DC Plug Connector 36 in.
AL-01-05-9900
AL-01-05-9900-5       (5 pack)
AL-01-05-9900-10      (10 pack)
Amp Champ
Professional Connector - for a more secure connection.
Accepts many combinations of tape and wire. Includes spade
connectors for stranded wire, 3M® adhesive backing, and

drivers shown to “Vive-enable”
Alloy LED products
Smooth dimming using forward-phase ELV, MLV, and TRIAC dimmers.
Using long-range RF technology,
these LED dimmers avoid the need for
connecting directly to a power supply,
offering freedom to mount anywhere.
Can also be used as a fob for mobile,
hand-held control.
Provides full dimming and on/off
control, and includes a touch wheel
that allows for direct visual selection
of brightness. It can also operate up to
four independent zones
Item # Output  Wattage Min. Load Class 2
AL-98-07-12040 12V DC 40W n/a Y
AL-98-07-12040-3WIRE 12V DC 40W n/a Y
AL-98-07-24040 24V DC 40W n/a Y
AL-98-07-24040-3WIRE 24V DC 40W n/a Y
AL-98-07-24096-3WIRE 24V DC 96W n/a Y
AL-70-01-0001 SlimDim Wireless Dimmer
AL-70-01-0002 Single Color Receiver (96W max.) (sold
separately)
AL-60-03-0001 Remote Control Dimmer Switch
AL-70-01-0002 Single Channel Receiver (sold separately)
AL-60-03-0004-V2 Wireless Receiver (sold separately)
Remote Control Dimmer SwitchSlimDim Wireless Dimmers
Lutron® Controls
Item # Desc.  Voltage
AL-98-07-9901 EcoSystem Control Module n/a
AL-98-07-9901-8 EcoSystem Control Module - 8
pack
n/a
AL-98-07-9950 CL Dimmer 120V AC
AL-98-07-9950-
FPLATE
CL Dimmer faceplate n/a
Note: Alloy LED strongly recommends using Listed Class 2 power supplies for all instal-
lations. Always install in accordance with local and national electrical code regulations.
Item # Output  Wattage Min.
Load Wet Loc. Class 2
AL-98-03-24024-NM 24V DC  24W none N Y
AL-98-03-24048-NM 24V DC 48W none N Y
AL-98-03-24060-NM 24V DC 60W none N Y
AL-98-03-24080-NM 24V DC 80W none Y Y
AL-98-03-24096-NM 24V DC 96W none Y Y
AL-98-03-24150-NM 24V DC 150W none Y N
AL-98-03-24200-NM 24V DC 200W none Y N
page 3 of 18
Compatible Power Supplies (sold separately)
Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |    Text: 510.400.6690     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com